
CEDAR HILL LADIES FIXTURE LIST 2020 

March 24 Tuesday competition open Just golf 
March 31 Tuesday competition open Hidden Holes 
April 7 Tuesday competition open Fairways and Greens 
April 14 SPRING OPENING 9 holes/sign/ups/lunch? Punching of greens 
April 21 DAFFODIL CUP Round 1  
April 28 DAFFODIL CUP Round 2  
May 5 Tuesday competition CH at Royal Colwood Fairways and Greens 
May 12 Tuesday competition Open Pin Round #4 stroke play 
May 19 Tuesday competition CH at Cordova Bay Odds and Evens 
May 26 Tuesday competition Cordova Bay at CH Ts and Fs 
June 2 Tuesday competition Beat the champ/DOF Pin round #5  Stroke play 

June 9 Tuesday competition open Fairways and Greens 
June 12th FIELD DAY   
June 16 Tuesday competition CH at Uplands Hidden Holes 
June 18 Thursday CH at Ardmore  
June 23 Tuesday competition Uplands at CH Ts and Fs 
June 30 MEMORIAL CUP Alternate shot  
July 7 Tuesday competition CH at Gorge Vale Odds and Evens 
July 12 (Sunday) KATE MCREA Low net tournament  
July 14 Tuesday competition Gorge Vale at CH Blind Partners 
July 21 Tuesday competition Royal Colwood at CH Stableford 
July 28 Tuesday competition Ardmore at CH  8:30am Circle Nine 
August 4 Tuesday competition Open Hidden Holes 
August 11 Ladies Club Champ. Round 1 Pin Round #6 

August 13 Ladies Club Champ. Round 2 Pin Round #1  2021 

August 18 Tuesday competition Open Stableford 
August 25 Tuesday competition Open Par for the course 
September 1 Tuesday competition Open Hidden Holes 
September 8 CAPTAIN VS VICE MATCH PLAY  
September 15 Tuesday competition Punching greens? Par for the course 
September 22 Tuesday competition Open Circle 9 
September 29 AUTUMN CUP Round 1 low gross Pin round #2 2021 

October 6 AUTUMN CUP Round 2 low gross Pin round  # 3 2021 

October 13 Tuesday competition Open Fairways and Greens 
October 17 Awards Banquet   
October 20 Tuesday competition Open Odds and Evens 
October 27 WIND UP 9 HOLES/LUNCH  
November 1 Ladies AGM    
November 15 Club AGM   
December 5 Christmas Lunch   
 

r tournaments r interclubs  r pin rounds r game of the day 

 


